
2018 Notre Dame Baseball
Overall Statistics for Notre Dame (as of Jul 26, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 24-30   Home: 13-9   Away: 7-13   Neutral: 4-8   Conf.: 12-18

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
33 Cole Kmet  . 3 3 3 30-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 7 1  . 8 8 9

 7 Nick Podkul  . 3 1 2 54-54 202 40 63 13 3 8 40 106  . 5 2 5 33 13 32 5  . 4 3 3 4 2 9-11 125 121 5  . 9 8 0

24 Matt Vierling  . 3 1 0 54-54 210 38 65 7 2 10 43 106  . 5 0 5 30 3 28 3  . 4 0 2 1 0 5-5 119 31 4  . 9 7 4

12 Niko Kavadas  . 2 9 9 47-38 137 25 41 5 0 5 20 61  . 4 4 5 18 8 24 6  . 4 0 9 1 1 2-3 60 19 3  . 9 6 3

39 Jake Johnson  . 2 9 2 47-44 168 32 49 5 1 3 22 65  . 3 8 7 24 8 29 0  . 4 0 3 1 4 4-5 103 3 0 1.000

 8 Alex Kerschner  . 2 8 4 49-40 155 21 44 8 5 2 24 68  . 4 3 9 23 0 29 2  . 3 7 6 0 2 0-2 15 0 1  . 9 3 8

31 Daniel Jung  . 2 7 4 53-44 168 18 46 13 0 3 16 68  . 4 0 5 17 3 34 5  . 3 4 9 1 3 1-2 316 24 5  . 9 8 6

15 Eric Gilgenbach  . 2 7 0 52-48 174 30 47 11 0 10 45 88  . 5 0 6 22 5 60 5  . 3 6 1 4 1 5-7 126 5 1  . 9 9 2

 6 Cole Daily  . 2 6 8 54-54 224 39 60 14 1 3 22 85  . 3 7 9 24 2 43 1  . 3 3 9 4 7 14-19 87 140 7  . 9 7 0

 2 Spencer Myers  . 2 3 9 39-23 88 19 21 2 0 0 7 23  . 2 6 1 11 1 19 1  . 3 3 0 0 2 4-5 63 1 0 1.000

19 Eric Feliz  . 2 3 5 10-6 17 0 4 1 0 0 0 5  . 2 9 4 2 0 4 0  . 3 1 6 0 0 0-1 5 0 0 1.000

 3 David LaManna  . 2 3 4 52-46 167 16 39 5 0 1 16 47  . 2 8 1 7 3 29 6  . 2 7 4 2 3 1-4 280 47 10  . 9 7 0

 5 Bryce Gray  . 2 1 2 19-9 33 3 7 4 0 0 5 11  . 3 3 3 1 2 10 0  . 2 7 0 1 1 0-0 74 9 1  . 9 8 8

 1 Ryan Cole  . 1 7 9 27-7 28 8 5 1 1 0 4 8  . 2 8 6 4 5 8 0  . 3 7 8 0 1 2-4 18 1 0 1.000

16 Jared Miller  . 1 6 9 33-18 59 10 10 0 0 0 6 10  . 1 6 9 6 4 10 1  . 2 8 6 1 2 2-2 13 36 3  . 9 4 2

28 Matt James  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

13 John Arndorfer  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

18 Charlie Vorsheck  . 0 0 0 5-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 3 54 1837 299 502 89 13 45 270 752  . 4 0 9 223 57 363 35  . 3 6 6 20 29 49-70 1427 499 50  . 9 7 5

Opponents  . 2 7 3 54 1805 339 493 89 7 51 303 749  . 4 1 5 298 66 359 36  . 3 9 0 28 33 62-89 1428 562 56  . 9 7 3

LOB - Team (439), Opp (464). DPs turned - Team (44), Opp (45). IBB - Team (4), N Podkul 2, M Vierling 1, A Kerschner 1, Opp
(1). Picked off - E Gilgenbach 3, C Daily 3, N Podkul 1, M Vierling 1, S Myers 1, D LaManna 1, J Miller 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
11 Tommy Vail  3 . 9 0 3-2 27 1 0 0/0 0 27.2 24 16 12 24 30 3 0 4  . 2 3 1 3 5 1 0 4
38 Scott Tully  4 . 2 0 5-1 14 14 0 0/1 0 83.2 74 42 39 37 53 14 2 10  . 2 4 1 4 5 1 4 6
22 Zack Martin  4 . 6 0 2-2 19 6 0 0/0 1 43.0 39 22 22 23 34 2 1 2  . 2 5 5 4 11 1 3 4
41 Andrew Belcik  4 . 9 3 2-3 33 0 0 0/0 3 45.2 37 28 25 26 44 10 0 2  . 2 2 6 9 5 0 3 5
33 Cole Kmet  5 . 0 5 2-5 26 1 0 0/0 8 46.1 50 29 26 25 39 7 0 5  . 2 7 9 4 3 0 7 3
26 Cameron Brown  5 . 7 4 2-2 18 6 0 0/0 0 58.0 61 42 37 26 43 12 1 4  . 2 7 5 3 4 0 1 2
40 Tommy Sheehan  5 . 7 4 2-4 14 14 0 0/0 0 62.2 62 43 40 41 27 11 0 7  . 2 7 1 9 12 1 2 4
23 Jack Sheehan  6 . 8 5 0-0 16 1 0 0/0 0 23.2 34 20 18 11 10 11 0 2  . 3 4 0 3 3 0 2 1
21 Anthony Holubecki  7 . 0 9 3-2 25 0 0 0/1 0 26.2 32 25 21 18 20 3 1 7  . 3 0 8 8 3 0 2 1
27 Brian Morrell  8 . 3 1 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 6 4 4 9 5 2 0 0  . 3 3 3 3 1 0 0 0
32 Cameron Junker  8 . 7 4 1-4 14 9 0 0/0 0 35.0 40 35 34 25 41 9 1 5  . 2 9 0 7 8 1 3 3
18 Charlie Vorsheck 10.12 0-2 3 2 0 0/0 0 5.1 9 6 6 5 2 2 0 0  . 3 9 1 0 1 0 1 0
49 Brandon Knarr 12.71 0-0 12 0 0 0/1 0 5.2 8 8 8 8 4 0 1 1  . 3 3 3 4 1 0 0 0
46 Joe Boyle 18.00 1-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 4 4 4 8 1 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 Matt Vierling 19.80 1-2 6 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 10 11 11 6 5 2 0 2  . 4 1 7 2 2 0 0 0
55 Shane Combs 36.00 0-1 4 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 3 4 4 6 1 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Totals  5 . 8 7 24-30 54 54 0 1/1 12 475.2 493 339 310 298 359 89 7 51  . 2 7 3 64 66 5 28 33

Opponents  4 . 9 2 30-24 54 54 1 6/6 12 476.0 502 299 260 223 363 89 13 45  . 2 7 3 41 57 1 20 29

PB - Team (19), D LaManna 17, B Gray 2, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (11), D LaManna 4, A Belcik 1, C Kmet 1, T Vail 1, S Tully
1, A Holubecki 1, C Junker 1, C Brown 1, Opp (11). SBA/ATT - D LaManna (43-61), B Gray (18-21), C Brown (9-13), C Junker
(9-11), Z Martin (5-10), S Tully (6-9), C Kmet (7-8), T Sheehan (5-8), A Holubecki (3-7), T Vail (4-6), A Belcik (3-5), J
Sheehan (3-3), C Vorsheck (3-3), M Vierling (2-2), B Morrell (1-2), J Boyle (1-1).



2018 Notre Dame Baseball
Overall Statistics for Notre Dame (as of Jul 26, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
39 Jake Johnson 106 103 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 2 Spencer Myers 64 63 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
 1 Ryan Cole 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
22 Zack Martin 9 5 4 0 1.000 0 5 5  . 5 0 0 0 0
11 Tommy Vail 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0
19 Eric Feliz 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
32 Cameron Junker 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 9 2  . 8 1 8 0 0
27 Brian Morrell 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
18 Charlie Vorsheck 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
15 Eric Gilgenbach 132 126 5 1  . 9 9 2 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
 5 Bryce Gray 84 74 9 1  . 9 8 8 0 18 3  . 8 5 7 2 0
31 Daniel Jung 345 316 24 5  . 9 8 6 32 0 0   - - - 0 0
 7 Nick Podkul 251 125 121 5  . 9 8 0 36 0 0   - - - 0 0
24 Matt Vierling 154 119 31 4  . 9 7 4 4 2 0 1.000 0 0
 3 David LaManna 337 280 47 10  . 9 7 0 1 43 18  . 7 0 5 17 0
 6 Cole Daily 234 87 140 7  . 9 7 0 33 0 0   - - - 0 0
12 Niko Kavadas 82 60 19 3  . 9 6 3 7 0 0   - - - 0 0
16 Jared Miller 52 13 36 3  . 9 4 2 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
 8 Alex Kerschner 16 15 0 1  . 9 3 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
26 Cameron Brown 14 3 10 1  . 9 2 9 0 9 4  . 6 9 2 0 0
38 Scott Tully 13 3 9 1  . 9 2 3 0 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0
33 Cole Kmet 9 1 7 1  . 8 8 9 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0
40 Tommy Sheehan 16 3 11 2  . 8 7 5 2 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0
23 Jack Sheehan 7 2 4 1  . 8 5 7 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
41 Andrew Belcik 10 2 6 2  . 8 0 0 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0
21 Anthony Holubecki 7 1 4 2  . 7 1 4 0 3 4  . 4 2 9 0 0
46 Joe Boyle 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Matt James 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
55 Shane Combs 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
13 John Arndorfer 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
49 Brandon Knarr 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 1976 1427 499 50  . 9 7 5 44 62 27  . 6 9 7 19 0

Opponents 2046 1428 562 56  . 9 7 3 45 49 21  . 7 0 0 9 0


